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NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL INSURANCE SCHEME
Saradgi Shri Iqbal Ahmed

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of farmers, crops and agricultural land covered under National Agricultural Insurance Scheme (NAIS) in the country particularly Karnataka, till-date and State-wise;

(b) the details of financial liabilities shared by Union Government and the States;

(c) the total amount of premium collected under the said scheme in the country during the last three years and thereafter, till date and State-wise; and

(d) the payment made against the insurance claims during the said period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (DR. AKHILESH PRASAD SINGH)

(a): Statements showing details of farmers, agricultural land and crops covered under NAIS are given in annexure-I and II.

(b): The financial liabilities shared by the Union Government and the States/UTs under NAIS are − payment of indemnity claims, premium subsidy, bank service charges and administrative & operational expenses. The total liability paid since inception of the scheme is Rs. 1885.54 crores each by the Centre and the States/UT Governments.

(c) & (d) : A statement showing amount of premium collected and claims paid during the last three years are given in the annexure-III.

ANNEXURE-I

State-wise Details of Farmers Covered and Area Covered during 11 crop seasons i.e. from Rabi 1999-2000 to Rabi 2004-05 seasons under NAIS.

Sl. STATE   FARMERS  AREA (IN HEC.)
No.    COVERED

1 ANDHRA PRADESH  9921722  14728562.73
2 ASSAM   47409  36076.48
3 BIHAR   52684  1031512.04
4 CHHATTISGARH  2824411  6379808.49
5 GOA   4649  7052.29
6 GUJARAT   5747394  13675094.51
7 HARYANA   168351  239812.56
8 HIMACHAL PRADESH 104301  62374.23
9 JAMMU & KASHMIR  4486  5809.62
10 JHARKHAND  170937  127098.05
11 KARNATAKA  4887389  7438794.73
12 KERALA   193878  163987.04
13 MADHYA PRADESH  8215415  21956972.92
14 MAHARASHTRA  12836654 14114479.38
15 MEGHALAYA  8718  10620.77
16 ORISSA   5151353  5291399.35
17 RAJASTHAN  2004230  4985512.50
18 SIKKIM   1133  733.86
19 TAMILNADU  573348  977363.70
20 TRIPURA   4096  2247.53
21 UTTAR PRADESH  5403230  8223953.17
22 UTTRANCHAL  19202  23408.85
23 WEST BENGAL  3179767  1652371.39
24 A & N ISLANDS  564  988.00
25 PONDICHERRY  12390  20093.28


 TOTAL   62437711 101156127.47

# Season is going on, Claims of some States are under process

Annexure-II

State-wise list of Crops Covered Under NAIS during Kharif 2004 and Rabi 2004-05

S. State     Crops covered
No.   KHARIF     RABI

1. Andhra Pradesh Paddy, Jowar, Bajra, Maize, Paddy, Jowar (UI), Maize, Ragi, Ragi, Korra, Black gram, Black gram, Green gram, Groundnut,
   Green gram, Red gram, Groundnut Sunflower, Onion and Red chilly.
   (I), Groundnut (UI), Castor,
   Sesamum, Sunflower, Sugarcane
   (Plant), Sugarcane (Ratoon),
   Cotton (I), Cotton (UI) and
   Red Chilly

2. Assam Ahu Paddy and Sali Paddy Boro Paddy, Wheat, Rape &
       Mustard, Potato and Sugarcane

3. Bihar Paddy, Maize, Banana and Wheat, Lentil, Gram, Red gram,
   Red Chilly   Rape seed & Mustard, Onion, Potato
       and Sugarcane

4. Chhattisgarh Paddy (I), Paddy (UI), Jowar, Wheat (I), Wheat (UI), Gram, Linseed, Maize, Kodo-kutki, Red Gram, Rape & Mustard and Potato
   Groundnut, Sesamum and
   Soyabean

5. Goa Paddy, Groundnut, Pulses, Ragi Paddy, Groundnut, Pulses and Sugarcane and Sugarcane

6. Gujarat Paddy, Jowar, Bajra, Maize, Wheat (UI), Wheat (I), Gram,Summer Black gram, Green gram, Beans, Bajra,Summer Groundnut, Rape
   Red gram, Ragi,Castor,Groundnut,seed & Mustard and Potato Sesamum and Cotton

7. Himachal Paddy, Maize and Potato Wheat and Barley
 Pradesh

8. Jharkhand Paddy, Maize   Wheat, Gram, Red Gram, Lentil,
       and Mustard

9. Karnataka Paddy(I), Paddy (RF), Jowar, Paddy, Jowar, Wheat (I), Ragi, Bajra, Maize (I), Maize (RF), Wheat (UI), Maize, Sunflower, Ragi, Red gram, Black gram, Gram, Safflower, Groundnut,
   Green gram, Horse Gram, Maize (I), Blackgram, Greengram, Groundnut, Soyabean, Sunflower, Horsegram, Linseed and Potato Cotton (I), Cotton (RF),
   Sugarcane,Potato, Onion,
   Castor,Sesamum, Chilly Navana
   and Savi

10. Kerala  Paddy    Rabi Paddy and Summer Paddy,
       Banana and Tapioca

11. Madhya Pradesh Paddy (I), Paddy (UI), Jowar, Wheat (UI), Wheat (I), Gram, Bajra, Maize, Kodo-kutki, Linseed, Rape seed & Mustard,


   Red gram, Groundnut, Soyabean, Onion and Potato
   Sesamum , Cotton,Banana and
   Chilly

12. Maharashtra Paddy, Jowar, Bajra, Maize, Summer Paddy, Wheat (I), Wheat Ragi, Groundnut, Niger, Soyabean, (UI), Jowar (I), Jowar (UI), Gram, Sesamum,Sunflower,Green gram, Sunflower, Summer Groundnut,
   Black gram, Red gram, Cotton Safflower and Onion and Onion

13. Meghalaya Alu Paddy, Sali Paddy, Kharif Boro Paddy, Rape &
   Potato and Ginger Mustard and Rabi Potato

14. Orissa Paddy, Groundnut, Maize, Paddy, Groundnut, Mustard, Potato Redgram, Niger and Cotton and Sugarcane

15. Tamilnadu Paddy I, Jowar, Bajra, Ragi, Paddy II, Paddy III, Jowar, Sesamum, Groundnut, Cotton, Bajra, Ragi, Black gram, Horse gram, Red Gram,Turmeric, Onion Groundnut,Cotton (I),Cotton and Potato      (Rice fallow), Potato, Chilly,
       Tapioca and Banana

16 Uttar Pradesh Paddy, Maize, Black gram, Wheat, Gram, Peas, Mustard and Potato.
   Red gram, Groundnut, Soyabean
   and Sugarcane

17. West Bengal Aman Paddy and Aus Paddy Boro Paddy, Wheat, Mustard, and Potato.

18. Pondicherry Paddy    Paddy II and Paddy III

19. A & N Islands Paddy     No crops are notified

20. Sikkim Paddy, Maize, Blackgram, Wheat, Rape seed & Mustard, Soyabean and Ragi Barley, Urd, Ginger and Potato

21. Tripura Aman Paddy and Aus Paddy Boro Paddy and Potato

22. Uttranchal  Not implemented   Wheat

23. Jammu & Kashmir Not implemented   Not implemented

24. Haryana Cotton, Bajra, Arhar & Maize. Mustard & Gram

25. Rajasthan Paddy, Maize, Jawar, Bajra, Wheat, Mustard, Gram, Zeera &
   Moong, Moth, Urad, Chaulai, Taramira.
   Arhar, Grounnut,Til,Soyabean,
   Castor, Guawar.

ANNEXURE-III

DETAILS OF STATE-WISE PREMIUM COLLECTED AND CLAIMS PAID DURING LAST THREE YEARS

(Amount in Lacs)


   Year 2002-03  Year 2003-04  Year 2004-05

S.N State/Season PREMIUM    CLAIMS PREMIUM    CLAIMS PREMIUM    CLAIMS
   COLLECTED  PAID   COLLECTED  PAID   COLLECTED  PAID

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 6001.29    26089.52  6083.96    21491.66  10598.31   9296.85
2 ASSAM  12.47    1.99   21.37    34.55 37.62    0.00
3 BIHAR  210.05    1480.58 286.52    2638.30 1094.71    21184.71
4 CHHATTISGARH 1159.24    8455.04 736.17    5.17   1226.10    0.00
5 GOA  1.78    0.00   0.55    0.00   0.25    0.00
6 GUJARAT  8841.48    72798.99  9937.44    585.50 10842.94   1058.06
7 HIMACHAL PRADESH66.90    446.41 5.11    0.16   33.57    2.55
8 JHARKHAN 12.92    23.67 43.38    267.70 136.56    1006.38
9 HARYANA  Not      Not   Not     Not    500.66    118.20
   Implem- Implem- Implem- Implemented ented ented ented
10 KARNATAKA 4189.32    29558.21  4405.65    50720.29  3989.44    0.00
11 KERALA  69.20    61.90 105.03    624.80 91.19
 18.51
12 MADHYA PRADESH 3974.17    22431.56 3481.73   876.76 6039.00    5470.69
13 MAHARASHTRA 5479.97    4475.61 4602.46   29558.46 4803.36    13005.66
14 MEGHALAYA 10.58    0.00  4.70   0.00  10.66    0.00
15 ORISSA  3240.00    24521.86 1718.40   1830.80 3048.13    1504.79
16 RAJASTHAN Not    Not   121.02   14.19  5509.62    14331.88
   Implem-    Implemented    ented
17 SIKKIM  0.24    1.28  0.36   0.00  0.17    0.00
18 TAMILNADU 258.57    3402.07 212.35   894.48 620.76    3853.24
19 TRIPURA  2.27    3.31  1.74   3.66  6.61    1.27
20 UTTAR PRADESH 1762.82    2811.31 1686.93   3695.92 3178.54    1680.72
21 UTTRANCHAL 5.47    2.92  15.50   32.63  3.28    1.87
22 WEST BENGAL 1089.21    4374.47 1257.52   681.17 1685.15    1861.53
23 A&N ISLANDS 0.11    0.00  0.24   0.00  0.31    0.00
24 PONDICHERRY 9.14    32.40 10.94   15.39  14.68    34.75
25 JAMMU & KASHMIR Not     Not   Not   Not  4.71    0.00
   Implem- Implem- Implem- Implemented ented ented ented
 TOTAL  36397.20   200973.08  34739.07  113971.59 53476.33   74431.66
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